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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lucy Star Hands M 13.023
Cooper McKay M 14.471
Lewis McKinnon M 14.868
Jacob Handley M 18.591
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood M 13.375
Glenn Roberts M 13.498
Shane Gunn M 13.585
Logan Marten M 14.398
Damian Coffey M 14.503
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
David Ward M 9.280
Peter Signal M 9.914
Roger Yang V 10.341
Matt McKinnon M 10.556
Steve Thacker M 10.626
Aiden Gregory V 10.828
Hamish McKinnon M 10.922
Michael Orme M 10.988
Juniors Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 13.889
Lucy Star Hands M 15.814
Cooper McKay M 16.531
Jacob Handley M 21.114
2wd SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Mike Russell M 9.425
Aaron Beetson M 13.442
Rory Smith V 14.343
Matt McKinnon M 14.584
Bernard Cristobal M 14.694
Hamish McKinnon M 15.162
Dale Kilgour M 15.288
2wd Buggy 17.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker M 9.174
Aiden Gregory V 12.922
Ken Xue M 12.997
Kayne Stringer M 13.088
Thomas Deelstra M 13.112
Rory Smith V 13.303
Wayne Shanks V 13.452
Glenn Roberts M 13.539
Hamish McKinnon M 13.593
Dave Hodgson V 13.701
Logan Marten M 13.731
Peter Signal M 13.749
Dale Kilgour M 13.792
Jackson Coombes M 13.809
Gerard Hodgson M 13.886
Bernard Cristobal M 14.020
Phil Cresswell M 14.097
Damian Coffey M 14.586
Jason Handley M 14.839
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts M 13.959
Rory Smith V 14.126
Carl Acton M 15.083
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16.875
Jason Handley M 18.192
Jacob Handley M 21.385
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4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Signal M 11.304
Aaron Beetson M 12.237
Roger Yang V 12.428
Nathan Healey V 12.486
Matt Hands M 12.488
Carl Acton M 12.578
Ken Xue M 12.579
Jared Coombes M 12.675
Kayne Stringer M 12.713
Glen Clarke V 12.753
Thomas Deelstra M 12.774
David Ward M 12.844
Aiden Gregory V 12.938
Mike Peck V 13.359
Dale Kilgour M 13.392
Bernard Cristobal M 13.448
Gerard Hodgson M 13.900
Steve Thacker M 14.112
2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 12.760
Matt Hands M 12.819
Jeremy Wood M 13.015
Mike Russell M 13.259
Shane Gunn M 13.281
Phil Cresswell M 13.413
Wayne Shanks V 13.675
Dave Hodgson V 13.800
Dale Kilgour M 13.807
Michael Orme M 13.817
Gerard Hodgson M 13.854
Bernard Cristobal M 13.873
Mike Peck V 13.978
Steve Thacker M 14.332
Taylor Newton Pratt M 15.993
Cooper McKay M 16.708
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 12.161
Aaron Beetson M 12.439
Roger Yang V 12.461
David Ward M 12.569
Glen Clarke V 12.573
Matt Hands M 12.599
Nathan Healey V 12.622
Carl Acton M 12.673
Jared Coombes M 12.738
Jeremy Wood M 12.955
Shane Gunn M 12.968
Mike Russell M 13.328
Taylor Newton Pratt M 14.671
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lucy Star Hands M 20/5m6.999s
Cooper McKay M 19/5m15.192s
Jacob Handley M 14/5m2.923s
Lewis McKinnon M 12/5m12.344s
Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn M 22/5m11.238s
Jeremy Wood M 21/5m0.084s
Glenn Roberts M 21/5m0.827s
Logan Marten M 19/5m1.872s
Damian Coffey M 9/2m28.012s
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Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
David Ward M 31/5m2.504s
Peter Signal M 28/5m0.538s
Roger Yang V 28/5m10.343s
Matt McKinnon M 27/5m4.375s
Steve Thacker M 26/5m8.412s
Michael Orme M 25/5m0.753s
Hamish McKinnon M 24/5m2.107s
Aiden Gregory V 24/5m3.666s
Juniors Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 20/5m11.036s
Lucy Star Hands M 16/5m7.443s
Cooper McKay M 16/5m17.296s
Jacob Handley M 10/4m43.916s
2wd SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 22/5m11.512s
Rory Smith V 20/5m2.727s
Mike Russell M 20/5m3.328s
Matt McKinnon M 20/5m10.947s
Bernard Cristobal M 19/5m9.200s
Dale Kilgour M 18/5m1.708s
Hamish McKinnon M 18/5m14.016s
2wd Buggy 17.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra M 22/5m3.237s
Kayne Stringer M 22/5m5.665s
Aiden Gregory V 22/5m10.092s
Ken Xue M 22/5m11.320s
Glenn Roberts M 21/5m8.276s
Rory Smith V 21/5m11.688s
Dale Kilgour M 21/5m12.402s
Wayne Shanks V 21/5m13.511s
Bernard Cristobal M 20/5m1.907s
Dave Hodgson V 20/5m2.649s
Steve Thacker M 20/5m8.769s
Gerard Hodgson M 20/5m9.979s
Hamish McKinnon M 20/5m14.956s
Logan Marten M 19/5m0.308s
Phil Cresswell M 19/5m1.588s
Peter Signal M 19/5m6.090s
Jackson Coombes M 19/5m7.506s
Jason Handley M 17/5m11.241s
Damian Coffey M 16/4m55.776s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 20/5m0.605s
Rory Smith V 20/5m13.233s
Carl Acton M 18/5m14.214s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 15/5m3.521s
Jason Handley M 15/5m5.669s
Jacob Handley M 11/5m9.768s
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4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Roger Yang V 24/5m9.454s
Aaron Beetson M 24/5m11.087s
Nathan Healey V 23/5m5.846s
Jared Coombes M 23/5m5.992s
Carl Acton M 23/5m8.545s
Glen Clarke V 23/5m8.851s
Ken Xue M 23/5m11.783s
Matt Hands M 23/5m12.822s
Kayne Stringer M 22/5m5.163s
Mike Peck V 22/5m6.865s
Thomas Deelstra M 22/5m7.346s
David Ward M 22/5m13.286s
Aiden Gregory V 21/5m1.853s
Gerard Hodgson M 21/5m12.361s
Steve Thacker M 20/5m11.836s
Peter Signal M 19/5m1.599s
Bernard Cristobal M 19/5m8.105s
Dale Kilgour M 17/5m6.769s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt Hands M 23/5m11.943s
Joe Daniels M 22/5m6.285s
Mike Russell M 22/5m12.219s
Jeremy Wood M 22/5m13.235s
Shane Gunn M 21/5m1.078s
Gerard Hodgson M 21/5m9.565s
Mike Peck V 21/5m10.068s
Wayne Shanks V 21/5m11.949s
Dave Hodgson V 20/5m1.460s
Dale Kilgour M 20/5m1.770s
Phil Cresswell M 20/5m3.353s
Bernard Cristobal M 20/5m11.739s
Steve Thacker M 20/5m15.995s
Michael Orme M 19/4m56.036s
Cooper McKay M 17/5m10.513s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16/5m15.988s
2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 24/5m10.778s
David Ward M 23/5m2.988s
Matt Hands M 23/5m4.596s
Nathan Healey V 23/5m4.968s
Joe Daniels M 23/5m6.136s
Glen Clarke V 23/5m7.247s
Roger Yang V 23/5m8.439s
Jared Coombes M 22/5m1.425s
Carl Acton M 21/5m0.065s
Shane Gunn M 21/5m1.803s
Jeremy Wood M 21/5m2.232s
Mike Russell M 21/5m8.674s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 17/5m3.426s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers
Pos Name Status Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Combined
1st Lucy Star Hands M 17/5m3.660s(1) 20/5m6.999s(1) 2
2nd Jacob Handley M 13/5m1.699s(2) 14/5m2.923s(3) 5
3rd Lewis McKinnon M 12/5m13.505s(3) 12/5m12.344s(4) 7
4th Cooper McKay M 0/0m0.000s(7) 19/5m15.192s(2) 9
5th Lee Mabin M 0/0m0.000s(7) 0/0m0.000s(7) 14
6th Josh Ede  0/0m0.000s(7) 0/0m0.000s(7) 14
7th William Coker  0/0m0.000s(7) 0/0m0.000s(7) 14
*Heat dropped
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (Q2) M 20/5m5.149s 21/5m6.261s 22/5m11.238s 
2nd Jeremy Wood (Q3) M 21/5m9.676s 21/5m13.611s 21/5m0.084s 
3rd Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 21/5m7.921s 21/5m0.827s 21/5m6.277s 
4th Logan Marten (Q4) M 19/5m1.872s 19/5m14.977s 19/5m12.632s 
DNS  Damian Coffey (Q5) M 9/2m28.012s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
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Mini Box Standard DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Duane Coker ???  
2nd William Coker ???  
3rd Chris West ???  
Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st David Ward (TQ) M 31/5m7.769s 31/5m2.504s 31/5m6.513s 
2nd Roger Yang (Q3) V 0/0m0.000s 28/5m10.553s 28/5m10.343s 
3rd Peter Signal (Q2) M 28/5m0.538s 28/5m0.863s 27/5m1.148s 
4th Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 25/5m4.040s 27/5m10.870s 27/5m4.375s 
5th Steve Thacker (Q6) M 23/5m0.387s 25/5m3.055s 26/5m8.412s 
6th Hamish McKinnon (Q7) M 18/4m43.018s 24/5m2.107s 24/5m3.876s 
7th Michael Orme (Q5) M 23/5m4.975s 25/5m0.753s 24/5m10.904s 
DNS  Aiden Gregory (Q8) V 24/5m3.666s 10/2m18.621s 0/0m0.000s (Micro)
Stock Touring 21.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Caeli Grigsby ???  
Juniors Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 20/5m16.838s 18/5m9.851s 20/5m11.036s 
2nd Lucy Star Hands (Q2) M 16/5m14.589s 16/5m7.443s 16/5m12.555s 
3rd Cooper McKay (Q3) M 5/3m57.686s 16/5m17.296s 13/5m11.919s 
4th Jacob Handley (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 10/5m23.758s 10/4m43.916s 
Juniors Jumps DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Kevin Coker ???  
2nd Zach Hall ???  
3rd William Coker ???  
4th Luke Hall ???  
2wd SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 12/3m17.235s 22/5m11.512s 21/5m6.494s 
2nd Rory Smith (Q2) V 20/5m2.727s 20/5m14.000s 20/5m5.328s 
3rd Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 19/5m1.034s 20/5m10.947s 20/5m12.726s 
4th Dale Kilgour (Q6) M 18/5m13.473s 18/5m1.708s 18/5m3.019s 
5th Bernard Cristobal (Q5) M 18/5m7.551s 19/5m9.200s 18/5m9.551s 
6th Hamish McKinnon (Q7) M 16/5m4.129s 18/5m19.058s 18/5m14.016s 
7th Mike Russell (Q3) M 16/5m12.011s 20/5m3.328s 8/3m21.094s 
2wd SCT DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Kevin Coker ???  
2nd Chris West ???  
2wd Buggy 17.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Kayne Stringer (Q2) M 20/5m0.676s 22/5m5.665s 22/5m11.425s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (TQ) M 21/5m2.089s 22/5m3.237s 21/5m2.428s 
3rd Glenn Roberts (Q5) M 20/5m12.415s 21/5m8.276s 20/5m1.889s 
4th Dave Hodgson (Q9) V 20/5m10.855s 20/5m6.255s 20/5m2.649s 
5th Rory Smith (Q6) V 1/0m16.139s 21/5m11.688s 20/5m7.558s 
6th Wayne Shanks (Q7) V 20/5m9.803s 21/5m13.511s 19/5m4.531s 
7th Bernard Cristobal (Q8) M 19/5m14.030s 20/5m1.907s 19/5m12.234s 
8th Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 20/5m14.138s 20/5m9.979s 19/5m13.876s 
9th Ken Xue (Q4) M 21/5m19.029s 22/5m11.320s 18/5m12.716s 
10th Aiden Gregory (Q3) V 0/0m0.000s 22/5m10.092s 11/3m35.214s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q15) M 19/5m10.726s 19/5m12.090s 21/5m12.402s 
2nd Steve Thacker (Q14) M 19/5m8.002s 18/5m2.329s 20/5m8.769s 
3rd Hamish McKinnon (Q11) M 20/5m14.956s 18/5m7.675s 20/5m15.806s 
4th Phil Cresswell (Q18) M 16/4m13.306s 0/0m0.000s 19/5m1.588s 
5th Jackson Coombes (Q16) M 18/5m5.974s 17/5m5.819s 19/5m7.506s 
6th Peter Signal (Q13) M 18/5m3.539s 19/5m6.090s 19/5m10.900s 
7th Jason Handley (Q17) M 16/5m26.073s 17/5m11.241s 17/5m19.494s 
8th Damian Coffey (Q19) M 8/2m19.114s 16/4m55.776s 11/5m4.081s 
DNS  Logan Marten (Q12) M 19/5m0.308s 14/4m53.438s 0/0m0.000s 
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Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 3/1m11.009s 19/5m1.060s 20/5m0.605s (Micro)
2nd Rory Smith (Q2) V 18/5m9.352s 19/5m1.299s 20/5m13.233s (Micro)
3rd Carl Acton (Q3) M 16/5m0.278s 17/5m13.305s 18/5m14.214s 
4th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q5) M 15/5m5.997s 14/5m12.534s 15/5m3.521s 
5th Jason Handley (Q4) M 15/5m5.669s 13/5m8.836s 13/5m1.657s 
6th Jacob Handley (Q6) M 11/5m24.763s 10/5m3.973s 11/5m9.768s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Damian Coffey (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Logan Taylor ???  
2nd Mark Hall ???  
3rd Luke Hall ???  
4th Zach Hall ???  
4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 23/5m0.390s 22/5m9.914s 24/5m11.087s 
2nd Roger Yang (TQ) V 5/5m17.378s 24/5m9.454s 23/5m2.627s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q4) M 22/5m2.571s 23/5m5.992s 23/5m8.947s 
4th Nathan Healey (Q3) V 0/0m0.000s 23/5m5.846s 22/5m1.946s 
5th Carl Acton (Q5) M 22/5m7.682s 23/5m8.545s 22/5m3.223s 
6th Kayne Stringer (Q9) M 22/5m11.694s 22/5m5.163s 22/5m7.591s 
7th Matt Hands (Q8) M 21/5m1.630s 23/5m12.822s 22/5m9.960s 
8th Ken Xue (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 23/5m11.783s 21/5m0.366s 
9th Mike Peck (Q10) V 20/5m4.188s 22/5m6.865s 21/5m10.920s 
DNS  Glen Clarke (Q6) V 23/5m8.851s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st David Ward (Q18) M 5/3m36.007s 8/2m0.818s 22/5m13.286s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (Q11) M 22/5m7.346s 22/5m11.404s 21/5m4.468s 
3rd Aiden Gregory (Q12) V 20/5m5.252s 21/5m1.853s 20/5m4.914s 
4th Gerard Hodgson (Q13) M 20/5m6.782s 21/5m12.361s 20/5m9.647s 
5th Steve Thacker (Q14) M 20/5m11.836s 19/5m7.685s 19/5m12.814s 
6th Bernard Cristobal (Q16) M 19/5m8.105s 19/5m15.524s 18/5m3.621s 
7th Peter Signal (Q15) M 19/5m1.599s 18/5m9.703s 17/4m34.250s 
8th Dale Kilgour (Q17) M 16/5m6.112s 10/2m32.002s 17/5m6.769s 
DNS  Shane Gunn (Q19) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Duane Coker ???  
2nd Mark Hall ???  
3rd Matt Scoble ???  
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (Q2) M DNS 22/5m7.502s 22/5m6.285s 
2nd Matt Hands (TQ) M 22/5m7.710s 23/5m11.943s 21/5m0.056s 
3rd Mike Russell (Q3) M 22/5m12.219s 20/5m8.468s 21/5m5.617s 
4th Dave Hodgson (Q7) V 20/5m11.367s 20/5m2.431s 20/5m1.460s 
5th Phil Cresswell (Q8) M 19/5m9.744s 20/5m3.353s 19/5m2.205s 
6th Gerard Hodgson (Q4) M 20/5m3.001s 21/5m9.565s 19/5m3.479s 
7th Dale Kilgour (Q6) M 20/5m7.730s 20/5m1.770s 19/5m7.879s 
8th Mike Peck (Q5) V 21/5m14.995s 21/5m10.068s 17/4m20.691s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (Q13) M 18/4m57.655s 19/5m13.907s 22/5m13.235s 
2nd Shane Gunn (Q16) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 21/5m1.078s 
3rd Wayne Shanks (Q9) V 20/5m4.404s 20/5m9.616s 21/5m11.949s 
4th Bernard Cristobal (Q12) M 19/5m10.753s 18/5m3.215s 20/5m11.739s 
5th Michael Orme (Q11) M 19/4m56.036s 19/5m13.436s 19/5m9.973s 
6th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q15) M 16/5m15.988s 0/0m0.000s 7/5m15.359s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q10) M 20/5m15.995s 16/5m8.833s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Cooper McKay (Q14) M 13/5m14.092s 17/5m10.513s 0/0m0.000s 
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2wd Buggy 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 23/5m5.826s 23/5m4.828s 24/5m10.778s 
2nd Matt Hands (Q6) M 23/5m7.897s 18/5m6.721s 23/5m4.596s 
3rd David Ward (TQ) M 23/5m12.197s 23/5m2.988s 23/5m6.139s 
4th Nathan Healey (Q3) V 23/5m8.746s 23/5m4.968s 23/5m8.961s 
5th Joe Daniels (Q4) M 2/0m28.863s 23/5m6.136s 19/4m15.206s 
6th Roger Yang (Q7) V 21/4m58.287s 23/5m8.439s 3/0m42.991s 
DNS  Glen Clarke (Q5) V 23/5m7.247s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (Q9) M 21/5m0.065s 21/5m2.417s 21/5m1.588s 
2nd Shane Gunn (Q10) M 21/5m1.803s 21/5m6.900s 21/5m7.555s 
3rd Jeremy Wood (Q11) M 21/5m2.232s 19/4m55.069s 20/5m0.983s 
4th Mike Russell (Q12) M 21/5m8.674s 21/5m13.108s 20/5m7.933s 
5th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q13) M 17/5m12.197s 0/0m0.000s 17/5m3.426s 
6th Jared Coombes (Q8) M 22/5m1.425s 22/5m5.333s 1/0m19.902s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Mark Hall ???  
2nd Matt Scoble ???  


